

Court No. - 83

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 6357 of 2024

Appellant :- Devendra

Respondent :- State Of U.P. And 3 Others

Counsel for Appellant :- Yogendra Kumar Srivastava

Counsel for Respondent :- G.A.

Hon'ble Saurabh Srivastava,J.

1. Office is hereby directed to proceed for service of notice, which is still awaited.
2. Put up this case as fresh on **06.08.2024**.
3. Meanwhile, learned A.G.A. may seek instructions.

Order Date :- 23.7.2024

Saif