

Court No. - 83

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 6357 of 2024

Appellant :- Devendra

Respondent :- State Of U.P. And 3 Others

Counsel for Appellant :- Yogendra Kumar Srivastava

Counsel for Respondent :- Devendra Kumar Upadhyay,G.A.

Hon'ble Saurabh Srivastava,J.

1. Let all the opposite parties may prefer counter affidavit within four weeks. Appellant shall have two weeks thereafter for filing rejoinder, if any.

2. List immediately after exchange of pleadings.

Order Date :- 13.8.2024

Vikram