



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 6357 of 2024

Devendra

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 3 Others

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Durgesh Kumar Singh, Raghuvansh Misra, Rishabh Narain Singh, Swati Agrawal Srivastava, Yogendra Kumar Srivastava

Counsel for Respondent(s) : Devendra Kumar Upadhyay, G.A.

Court No. - 54

HON'BLE MRS. VANI RANJAN AGRAWAL, J.

Counter affidavit is taken on record.

Learned counsel for appellant seeks one week's time to file rejoinder affidavit.

List this appeal on 10.11.2025 before appropriate Bench.

(Mrs. Vani Ranjan Agrawal,J.)

October 28, 2025

P. Pandey