



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 6357 of 2024

Devendra

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 3 Others

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Durgesh Kumar Singh, Raghuvansh Misra, Rishabh Narain Singh, Swati Agrawal Srivastava, Yogendra Kumar Srivastava

Counsel for Respondent(s) : Devendra Kumar Upadhyay, G.A.

Court No. - 92

HON'BLE TEJ PRATAP TIWARI, J.

1. Heard Mr. Raghuvansh Misra, learned counsel for the appellant, learned A.G.A. for the State and perused the record.
2. On the report dated 16.03.2026 of Jail Superintendent, District Jail, Etah, submitted by learned counsel for the appellant, let a report be called for from the concerned within two weeks.
3. List this case on 07.05.2026 for hearing on application for suspension of sentence.

April 6, 2026
MN/-

(Tej Pratap Tiwari,J.)